shares or shareholders without further indication shall 
include both priority shares, A shares, B shares, C 
shares and D shares and holders thereof. 

4.1: The company’s authorized share capital amounts 
to three hundred million euro (EUR 300,000,000), 
divided into ten (10) priority shares, one hundred fifty 
million (150,000,000) A shares and one hundred forty 
nine million, nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand 
nine hundred and ninety (149,999,990) B shares, 
each share having a nominal value of one euro 
(EUR 1). 

4.1: The company’s authorized share capital amounts 
to three hundred million euro (EUR 300,000,000.00), 
divided into ten (10) priority shares, one hundred 
million (100,000,000) A shares, one hundred million 
(100,000,000) B shares, ninety-nine million nine 
hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred and 
eighty (99,999,980) C shares and ten (10) D shares, 
each share having a nominal value of one euro 
(EUR 1.00). 

4.2: The priority shares, A shares and B shares each 
form a separate share category. The A and B shares are 
also collectively referred to as ordinary shares.